AXIAL INLINE EXHAUST FAN
A fresh air solution for quiet, continuous air
circulation. Energy efficient exhaust featuring
24/7 continuous, timed, or standard settings
allowing for enhanced air quality and a
healthier home.
•	 Energy efficient DC motor for quiet operation
•	 Selectable 24/7 continuous trickle ventilation,10
minute run on timer, or standard on/off operation
•	 Continuous setting for well-sealed new homes
•	 MOMDC150 model designed for NZBC G4 AS1
•	 Maintains fresh and healthy air circulation
MOMDC150
Accessories
DCT0369 Ø150mm 3m Comflex Ducting (or any Manrose
150mm duct)
DCT0063 Ø150mm external fixed grille
DCT1550 Ø150mm EasyFit White
Round Interior Grille
MOMDC100
Accessories
DCT0367 Ø100mm 3m Comflex Ducting (or any Manrose
100mm ducting)
DCT0025 Ø100mm external grille
DCT2185 Ø100mm White Round Interior Grille
Allows Continuous
Extract with Manual
Switch to Boost
BBAATTHHRROOOOMMSS
HEALTHY HOMES
STANDARD
DESIGNED FOR
Ultra efficient 3 in 1 featuring 24/7 continuous or timed mould
reduction technology for a healthier home.
Designed for G4 Bathrooms ceiling installations
on 24/7 continuous and/or intermittent boost
with up to 3m duct length, 2 x 90O bends and a
soffit mounted fixed louve grille
FAN FAN
DIMENSIONS (mm)AIRFLOW
MOMDC100 MOMDC150
EXHAUST
Model MOMDC100 MOMDC150
Motor Type DC DC
Rated
Voltage
220-240V~ 50Hz 220-240V~ 50Hz
IP Rating IPX4 IPX4
Ball Bearing Yes Yes
Backdraft
Stopper
Yes Yes
Duct Size Ø100mm Ø150mm
Min. Install
Depth
160mm 192mm
24/7 Standard 24/7 Standard
Free Air
Delivery
22 l/s 33 l/s 25 l/s 83 l/s
Motor
Power
6 Watts 7 Watts 10 Watts 14 Watts
Noise Level
(at 3 metres)
30dB(A) 38dB(A) 26dB(A) 44dB(A)
A B C D E
MOMDC100 106 154 176 Ø96 106.2
MOMDC150 150 189.9 200 Ø145.6 131.2
AXIAL INLINE EXHAUST FAN
Installation:	 Electrician required*
Warranty:	 3 Years
*Comes with AC plug and lead attached.
COMPONENTS:
1	 x Axial Inline Fan
1	 x Instruction Manual
1	 x Warranty card
Air Flow (l/s)
St
at
ic
 P
re
ss
ur
e
(P
a) 120
105
90
75
60
45
30
15
25 50 75 100
MOMDC150
MOMDC100
MOMDC100 (24/7)MOMDC150 (24/7)
Distributed by Simx Limited
1 Haliday Place, East Tamaki
Auckland, 2013
T: +64 (9) 259 1660
E: sales@simx.co.nz
www.simx.co.nz |
PUB1902 2510
BBAATTHHRROOOOMMSS
HEALTHY HOMES
STANDARD
DESIGNED FOR
SELECTABLE SWITCH
on
off
24/7
10
mins
Standard
Simply turn on or off as required.
24/7 Continuous Trickle Extraction
Creates a healthier living environment by
encouraging constant air change.
10 Minute Run On Timer
Continues to operate for 10 minutes after
switching off.
WIRING DIAGRAM FOR 24/7 CONTINUOUS